

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2180

Page 1, line 12, after "and" insert ":

- a. At least ten percent of the facility must be owned by agriculture producers; or
- b. At least fifty percent of the facility must be owned by residents of this state."

Page 1, remove lines 13 and 14

Page 1, line 17, after "facilities" insert ", to grain handling facilities,"

Page 2, line 5, replace "must be owned by at least ten percent agriculture" with ":

- a. At least ten percent of the facility must be owned by agriculture producers; or
  - b. At least fifty percent of the facility must be owned by residents of this state."
4. "Grain handling facility" means a structure designed for storage of grain that is principally intended for use in the production of biofuels."

Page 2, remove line 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "4." with "5."

Page 2, line 20, replace the first "funds" with "moneys"

Page 3, line 2, after "~~approved~~" insert "The total amount from the fund used for interest rate buydowns for grain handling facilities may not exceed five hundred thousand dollars" and remove the overstrike over the overstruck period

Page 3, line 7, after "facility" insert ", to a grain handling facility,"

Page 3, line 15, after "facility" insert ", the grain handling facility,"

Page 4, line 7, after the underscored period insert "The maximum amount from the fund in the interest rate buydown for a grain handling facility may not exceed ten thousand dollars to any single producer."

Renumber accordingly